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Activity Alliance research charter 

What is this document about? 

This document is a list of promises 
that Activity Alliance has made, 
so that their research is barrier-
free.  

 

Activity Alliance is a charity 
working to make physical activity 
and sport inclusive for disabled 
people.  

 

When we talk about research in 
this document, we mean 
collecting information from 
people to answer a question.  

 

Activity Alliance worked with 
disabled people to make this 
research charter. This happened 
in February 2024.   
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Activity Alliance will do research that: 

 

 Involves diverse people with 
lived experience.  

 

 

 

 

 Has impact and meaning. 

 

 

 

 

 

 Leads to change. 

 
 
 
 
 

 Values you as individuals.   
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Activity Alliance will do research in a way that:  

 

 Is collaborative and inclusive.  

 

 

 

 

 Happens in spaces that make 
us all feel safe. 

 

 

 

 

 Honours what you have said.  

 

 

 

 

 Meets your individual needs.  
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Activity Alliance will communicate with you in a way 
that: 

 

 

 Is easy to understand.  

 
 
 
 
 
 Is accessible for you.  

 

 

 

 

 

 Is suitable for you.  
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Activity Alliance is committed to research that ends 
well. We will:  

 

 Act on what we learn. 

 

 

 

 

 Track the impact of our work.  

 

 

 

 

 Tell you what changed 
because you took part.  

 

 

 

 

 Use your feedback to improve 
how we do research. 
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Activity Alliance wants you (the people taking part) to: 

  

 Choose how you get involved. 

 

 

  

 Be proud of your role and know 
that your work has made a 
difference. 

 

 Feel comfortable, confident and 
accepted as an equal part of 
our team. 

  

 

 Grow, learn, and benefit from 
taking part. 

  

 

 Enjoy being part of our research 
community. 
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